



MBA IMPACT

Admission Year 2025-26

Particulars	Semester 1	Semester 2	Semester 3	Semester 4
Application Fee	1,200	N/A	N/A	N/A
Admission Fee	7,500	N/A	N/A	N/A
Uniform Charges	7,500	N/A	N/A	N/A
Academic Fee	112,500	112,500	112,500	112,500
Grand Total	128,700	112,500	112,500	112,500

Note: Application, Admission, and Uniform charges are one-time fees and are Non-Refundable.

UNIVERSITY/BOARD EXAMINATION FEE

University/Board examination fees will be charged additionally, in accordance with the prevailing norms of the respective University/Board. **Note:** Fees are subject to change as per University/Board regulations.)

HOSTEL FACILITY

Room Occupancy	TOTAL (SEM)	TOTAL (YEAR)
Single Bed	₹ 62,500/-	₹ 1,25,000/-
Two Bed	₹ 55,000/-	₹ 1,10,000/-
Three Bed	₹ 47,500/-	₹ 95,000/-

Note:

Hostel services are offered on a yearly basis only. Separate on-campus hostels for boys and girls are available, providing the following facilities:

- √ 24/7 security with CCTV surveillance
- √ Nutritious food options (vegetarian and non-vegetarian)
- ✓ Laundry services
- ✓ Well-equipped gymnasium
- ✓ Indoor and outdoor games
- √ Round-the-clock hot and cold water supply
- √ High-speed Wi-Fi connectivity

TRANSPORT FACILITY

- ✓ Transport services are available on a paid basis and are offered on a yearly subscription.
- ✓ Charges are determined based on the boarding points.

FEE INSTALLMENT DATES				
1st Sem	Reporting Date or 30th Aug			
2nd Sem	Up To 1st Jan			
3rd Sem, 5th Sem, 7th Sem	Up To 1st Jun			
4th Sem, 6th Sem, 8th Sem	Up To 1st Dec			

Note: A fine of ₹50 per day will be imposed for payments made after the due date

BANK DETAILS			
Bank Name	ICICI BANK		
Account Name	GURU RAM DAS INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY		
Account No.	016405010009		
IFSC Code	ICIC0000164		





UPI ID

MSGURURAMDASINSTITUTEOF MANAGEMENTTECHNOLOGY.eazypay@icici

SCHOLARSHIP

A. Merit Scholarship

- 1.90% & above = 40% Tuition Fee Wavier
- 2. 80% 89.9% = 30% Tuition Fee Wavier
- 3. 70% 79.9% = 20% Tuition Fee Wavier
- 4. 60% 69.9% = 10% Tuition Fee Wavier

B. UTTARAKHAND STATE DOMICILE SCHOLARSHIP

The GRD-IMT Dehradun offers 10% Scholarship on Tuition Fee to Uttarakhand Domicile Students, 40% of seats for these students are reserved throughout all the programmes of the GRD-IMT/GRD-PG Dehradun. To avail the scholarship student must carry Original Domicile certificate of Uttarakhand State at the time of admission.

C. SCHOLARSHIPS FOR STUDENTS HAVING DOMICILE OF HILL STATES

The GRD-IMT Dehradun offers 10% Scholarship on Tuition Fee to Hill States# Domicile Students. For availing the scholarship, the student must carry Original Domicile certificate of respective Hill States at the time of admission.

#Students from Assam, Arunachal Pradesh, Himachal Pradesh, Jammu & Kashmir, Ladakh, Manipur, Mizoram, Megahalaya, Nagaland, Sikkim, Tripura and Nepal can avail benefit of this scholarship.

D. GRD-IMT SCHOLARSHIP FOR GIRLS

The GRD-IMT Dehradun offers 5% Scholarship for Girl students on Tuition Fee applicable for the first year for Diploma/UG/PG programmes subject to the following condition:

o The Scholarship percentage will remain same on PAN India basis.

F. Defence Personals Wards

GRD offering a 5% scholarship to the wards of Defense Personnel as a token of appreciation for their service.

E. GRD STUDENTS

GRD offer a 10% additional scholarship for existing GRD students enrolling in higher education programs within our institution.

Eligibility Criteria for Scholarship Renewal

To remain eligible for the scholarship in subsequent years, students must:

- ✓ Maintain a minimum attendance of 75%.
- ✓ Achieve a minimum of 60% marks in their academic performance.



https://apply.grdedu.in

